

January 15, 2021

Stanislaus County Sheriff's Office Fire Warden/ Office of Emergency Services

> Jeff Dirkse Sheriff/Coroner Director of OES

Richard Murdock Fire Warden/ Assistant Director of OES

3705 Oakdale Rd, Modesto, CA 95357 Phone: 209.552.3600 Fax 209.552.2512

> <u>www.stanoes.com</u> <u>www.stanemergency.com</u>

To: All EMTs interested in employment to administer COVID-19 Vaccination

The Stanislaus County Emergency Operations Center is developing a process to provide COVID-19 vaccination to a very large population of people who either work or reside within Stanislaus County. The California Emergency Medical Services Authority has granted Mountain-Valley EMS Agency authorization to provide a limited scope of practice to EMTs to administer the COVID-19 vaccine in order to assist Stanislaus County with their Regional Vaccination Clinics.

Stanislaus County's desire is to have the trained EMTs **hired** to work for the County to provided vaccination at the Regional Vaccination Clinics. The hours of operations will be for 7 days per week from 7 am to 7 pm starting as early Saturday, January 23, 2021.

The following steps must be completed prior to offer of employment with Stanislaus County:

- Sign up for training through Mountain-Valley EMS Agency (MVEMSA.org);
- MVEMSA will validate certification and provide the online training;
- After online training is completed the student will attend a 1-hour "hands-on" practical training at a site determined by the County. The information will be given to the student after completing the online training;
- Stanislaus County Human Resources will be at the practical training site to provide the students with paperwork to complete the hiring process;
- EMTs will be paid \$25.00 per hour by Stanislaus County.